Section 21 of the Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with the 
following:  

Section 21. Annual Fee.  The Company shall pay an annual fee of Five 
Hundred Dollars ($500) or one percent (1%) of the annual taxes exempted under this 

Agreement, whichever is greater, but not to exceed Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500) per annum. This fee is due with submission of the information for Annual Review 
and Report by March 1 of each year. 

12. Notice Address of New Owner.  For purposes of Section 23 of the Agreement, the notice 
address of the Company shall be: 

Ate Forth Street LLC